
 

 

GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 
Office Address: Campus Of Vishwakarma Government Engineering 

College, Sabarmati – Koba Highway, Nr. Visat Three Roads,  

Chandkheda, Ahmedabad – 382 424 

DETAILED SHORT TENDER NOTICE No. 04/2017-18 
 

The Gujarat Technological University invites percentage rate tender in Schedule-B form in sealed cover 

from the appropriate class of registration i.e. class ‘E-2’ and above registered with Road and Building 

Department of GoG only.  
Name of work: Civil Work for development of Garden and Tree plantation at front portion of Admin 

Building, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad. 

Nature of work: Civil work   
Estimated amount of work: Rs.1,94,746/- 

Date of start of downloading tender: 06/07/2017 from 11:00 hrs. 

Last date of physical submission of tender: 13/07/2017 up to 18:00 hrs. by registered post/speed   
post/courier only  

Date of opening tender:  

(1) Part-1, technical bid on Dt.14/07/2017 at 12:00 o’ clock in the conference room no.C-106 by the Estate 
Maintenance Committee. 

(2) Part-2, commercial bid. This bid will be opened after examination of pre-qualification and shall be 

opened only those tenders who will technically/PQ succeeded. Date will be intimated. 
Address of submission of tender: Gujarat Technological University, Nr. Campus of Vishwakarma Govt. 

Engineering College, Sabarmati-Koba Highway, Nr. Visat Three Roads, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad-382 

424. 
Tender Fee: Rs.600/- in form of Demand Draft of nationalized/scheduled bank in the name of Gujarat 

Technological University payable at Ahmedabad. 

E.M.D.: Rs.2000/- in form of Demand Draft of nationalized/scheduled bank in the name of Gujarat 
Technological University payable at Ahmedabad. 

Security Deposit: The contractor/agency whose offer is accepted will have to pay the security deposit of 

Rs.10000/- in form of Demand Draft of nationalized/scheduled bank in the name of Gujarat Technological 
University payable at Ahmedabad. 

Time period of completion of work: Twenty Five Days Only 

Eligibility of the bidders/prequalification criteria: 

(1) Copy of registration registered in ‘E-2’ or above class with Road and Building of GoG only. 

(2) Copy of PAN card 

(3) Copy of Valid Solvency Certificate for the period up to March-2018 of the Nationalized/Scheduled 
bank of the amount of Rs.1,00,000/-. 

Instructions: 

Memorandum of works and Price bid will be sent in sealed cover super scribed as, “Tender for Civil Work 
for development of Garden and Tree plantation at front portion of Admin Building, Chandkheda, 

Ahmedabad.” 

(1) By register post/speed post/courier. 
(2) The tender shall be submitted along with EMD 

(3) See the memorandum and terms and conditions of work before quoting the rates. 

(4) This tender notice can be downloaded from GTU website www.gtu.ac.in at tender option in Other 
Menu. 

 

 
Contact Person Cell No.:9099063070,9712943858 

Dt.: 04/07/2017                                                                                                                                 Registrar 

 

http://www.gtu.ac.in/


 

 

GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 
Office Address: Campus Of Vishwakarma Government Engineering 

College, Sabarmati – Koba Highway, Nr. Visat Three Roads,  

Chandkheda, Ahmedabad – 382 424 

Memorandum of works in brief and terms and 

conditions 
Name of work: Civil Work for development of Garden and Tree plantation at front portion of Admin 

Building, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad. 

Nature of work: Civil work 
Estimated amount of work: Rs.1,94,746/- 

Tender Inviting Authority: Registrar on behalf of Gujarat Technological University. 

URL: www.gtu.ac.in  

Type of Tender: Two cover bid 

Date of start of downloading tender: 06/07/2017 from 11:00 hrs. 

Last date of physical submission of tender: 13/07/2017 up to 18:00 hrs. by registered post/speed   
post/courier only  

Tender Fee: Rs.600/- in form of Demand Draft of nationalized/scheduled bank in the name of Gujarat 

Technological University payable at Ahmedabad. 
E.M.D.: Rs.2000/- in form of Demand Draft of nationalized/scheduled bank in the name of Gujarat 

Technological University payable at Ahmedabad. 

Security Deposit: The contractor/agency whose offer is accepted will have to pay the security deposit of 
Rs. 10000/- in form of Demand Draft of nationalized/scheduled bank in the name of Gujarat Technological 

University payable at Ahmedabad. 

Time period of completion of work: Twenty Five days Only 

Eligibility of the bidders/prequalification criteria: 

(1) Copy of registration registered in ‘E-2’ or above class with Road and Building of GoG only. 

(2) Copy of PAN card 
(3) Copy of Valid Solvency Certificate for the period up to March-2018 of the Nationalized/Scheduled 

bank of the amount of Rs.1,00,000/-. 

 

Mode of sending the tender: 

Two cover bid tender. Two separate cover consisting of technical bid(eligibility criteria) in one cover and 

commercial bid (Schedule-B) in second cover. Both cover shall be put in main single cover including DD 
of the tender fee and EMD and shall be submitted in sealed cover by registered post/speed post/courier 

only. 

 

Description essential to be made on sealed cover: 

The main single cover must be super scribed as, “Tender for Civil Work for development of Garden and 

Tree plantation at front portion of Admin Building, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad.” Two separate cover put in 
main single cover shall be super scribed as the technical bid cover and commercial bid cover along with 

tender fee and EMD.   

 
Address of submission of tender: Gujarat Technological University, Nr. Campus of Vishwakarma Govt. 

Engineering College, Sabarmati-Koba Highway, Nr. Visat Three Roads, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad-382 

424. 
 

Date of opening tender:  

(1) Part-1, technical bid on Dt.14/07/2017 at 12:00 o’ clock in the conference room no.C-106 by the Estate 

Maintenance committee. 

(2) Part-2, commercial bid. This bid will be opened after examination of pre-qualification and shall be 
opened only those tenders who will technically/PQ succeeded. Date will be intimated. 

 

Instructions and Conditions: 

(1) Working method shall be as per PWD manual, B-1 tender form clauses and standard specifications of 

R&B.D. will apply. 

(2) If the work will not be completed due to cause of agency within time limit then penalty of Rs.200 per 
day shall be levied. 

(3) The registrar of GTU does not bind himself to accept the lowest or any tender or to give any reasons 

for the decision. He is having the right to accept or to reject any or all the tenders without giving 
reasons. 

(4) The quantity mentioned in Schedule-B are for the estimation purpose. Payment shall be paid as per 

the actual execution of quantity of the relevant item. 
(5) The notice of tender and terms and conditions shall form the part of the contract of document 

(6) The contractor/agency will have to enter into agreement on stamp paper whose offer is accepted  

http://www.gtu.ac.in/


 

 

(7) 1% of bill amount will be recover for labour cess over and above TDS. 

(8) Rates to be quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes.  
(9) Warranty/defect liability period: 50% S.D. will be released within 30 days after completion of work. 

Remaining 50% shall be refunded after the expiry of 12 months after completion. 

(10) Cement consumption register shall be maintained. Copy of all the original bills for purchase of 
cement shall be handed over to office and delivery challan shall also be produced.  

(11) Offer will remain valid for sixty days. 

(12) This tender notice can be downloaded from GTU website www.gtu.ac.in at tender option in Other 
Menu. 

  

 

Dated Signature of Contractor                                                                     Registrar 

 

http://www.gtu.ac.in/


In Figure

(Rs.)

In Words

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 48.60

Excavation for foundation 

up to 1.5mt. depth 

including sorting out and 

stacking of useful materials 

and disposing of the 

excavated stuff up to all 

lead and lift.

(A) Dense or hard soil

122.00

Rs.One 

Hundred 

Twenty Two  

Only

Cum 5929.20

2 16.2

Providing and laying 

cement concrete 1:3:6

(1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 

6 graded brick bat 

aggregate 40 mm nominal 

size) and curing etc 

complete excluding cost of 

form work in (A) 

Foundation and plinth

2167.00

Rs.Two 

Thousand One 

Hundred Sixty 

Seven Only

Cum 35105.40

3 37.26

Brick work using common 

burnt clay building bricks 

having crushing strength 

not less than 35kg/Sqcm. In 

foundation and plinth in 

Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 

Cement and 6- fine sand)

(B) Conventional 

2798.00

Rs.Two 

Thousand 

Seven Hundred 

Ninety Eight  

Only

Cum 104253.48

257.4

Providing 20 mm thick 

double coat mala

cement plaster on interior 

brick / concrete work for 

plastering comprising of 

base coat of 12 mm thick 

cement plaster in cement

mortar (1 Cement : 4 coarse 

sand) in rough

finishing and 8 mm thick 

top coat of cement

mortar 1:2 (1 Cement : 2 

Coarse sand) finished with 

trovel including scaffolding

curing etc. complete 

173.00

Rs.One 

Hundred 

Ninety Three 

Only

Sqm 44530.20

Name of Work:  Civil Work for development of Garden and Tree plantation at front 

portion of Admin Building, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad

SCHEDULE-B

Sr.

No.

Qty

estimated 

but may be 

more or less

Item of work

Estimated Rates

Unit

Total Amount 

according to 

estimated 

quantities

4



5 1

Removing of existing 

curbing for at front portion 

of admin building for civil 

work of development of 

garnder and tree plantation

3000.00
Rs.Three 

Thousand Only
L.S 3000.00

192818.28

1928.18

194746.46

194746.00

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work at___________% above/below percent (should be written in

* Estimated amount * Estimated amount

Put to tender Rs. 194746/- Put to tender Rs. 194746/-

Add:______% above Rs.___________ Deduct:______% below Rs._________

Net Rs._____________ Net Rs.____________

In words__________________ In words__________________

Note 1: All work shall be carried out as per Public Works Department handbook and other specifications

of  Division or as directed.

Note 2: All the columns is Schedule should be filled in ink and the total of the entres in the last column 

should be struck by the contractor under his signature.

Note 3: Rates quoted include clearance of site(prior commencement of work and at its close) in all 

all respects and hold good for work under all conditions, site, moisture, weather etc.

Note 4: B-1 tender form, and clauses as per R&B.Dept. of GoG shall apply for this work. Spefication

Add 1% for labour cess

Grand Total

Say

shall be as per standard booklet of R&B.D.

Note-5: Extra items shall be carried out as per the requirments or instruction by Engineer in charge shall 

be paid as per SOR. Non SOR items shall be paid as per prevailing market rate

Dated Signature of the Contractor Signature of the Registrar

figures and words of) the estimated rates mentioned above. Amount of my/our tender works out as 

Total

       GTU- Ahmedabad.


